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Fldf valtin,  Referee

Drotherhood ofIUlwrqr,Airlineand  :

I

steamship c1erks,irreightHandlers,
Bxprass and station mployes

-TODIS~:
(DurlingtonwrthernInc.

sTATEmmoFc~ claimof the SystemCaPittee  of the *otherhood
GL-8390,  that:

"(1) Carrier violated and continuestoviolate  Rule 39and
other rules of the Agreemmt,  the pro~Iaio~ of the imestigation  and
harlngprocedures and acted inanarbitraryand  capriciw  and
prejudicial. mater uhen it dismissed Mr. Andrew Demeako as a result
ofaninveetigationheldonJ&ell,1976.

(2). Carrier sballnovbe  required to ccqensateL.Andra
~f~illwseeloesinc~rredinclrrdingorart~andallbenaiifs
he is entitled to underthe existing Agreemnte beginning Jiuxe 5, 19'76
and cont~ until Mr. Dem?&o is returned to serYice with all
seniority rights and privileges wired.

(3) Carrier sheU alsobe required to cmnsateL.Demnko
ten (16) percent interest par annum to became  effective thirty (30)
days ficathe&ste~.~~ofnsvithhcld~asarvica."

OPRIIOIO OFEClMD:  Atthetime of his dismissal,the  claimnthad
eccunnilated about 25 years of service uith the

carrier. Therehad beennoprior disciplinaryactionagainsthim.
!Cbe substance of the letter dismissing him (dated June 18, 1976) reads
as follows:

"...you  are hereby dismissed from the services
of the l3i3rlington  lkrthern,  Inc. for violation
of the HuJ.es 66l, 664 and 667 of the DD Safety
Rules by your physical altercation with
Mr. Ii. J. Hejek,  Manager, House 10 end for your
insubordinate and quarrelswm  conduct  uabecoaung
that of a DurlingtonIVorthem  en@qre and for
Your fdlure to couiply  with iMtnlctioM frcal
proper authority at about X2:05 A.M., Jime 4,
1.576 Aile assSgned  as Working Foreman, House
#lo, Chicago, IUinois."
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!llhe record in the case is of a)lbstantial length and contains
muemus contentions and cmmtercoutentione, both pro~eduralaud
substantiYe. We ham caastoa series of couclusions  and willmove
directlytothe%

5s evidence es tovhathappened cuthe nightinquestionis
sharply in cmflict. We deduce the fallC%I.ug  to have been the essence
of the incident. The clabmntwas -cd inl~8dingCleveland trdkrs
for the IJniversalCarlceding Superintendent. At a stageatvhich
fifteen trailers had been loaded andtwome trailers vereyettobe
l~ded,BPII&mgerEajekaskedthe  ClsiUmnt tolaada arta intoen
Ww trailer: !fhe claim& resisted the instructlum,  resentfully
Fadicating~thehad~e~ssing~kto  do. fkjekventoffto
report theaattcr to the Warehouse Forenan.  Dythetimhe (Hajek)
came backto de the claisnnttolo6dthe  carton intotheR&w
tmila,bath~andfhacLaiaantxcreins~.  Tbeclainmnt,how-
ever,decidedto  craaplyviththe  instructionS.  Hajek,  cmthe other
hand, decided to valk alongside the claimanttonmkecertainthatthe
clawt walld CaQly. TheclaismntvasonhisvnytcnardtheW8H
trailer ulth a four-wheeled art whm one of the wheel.8 vent wer
Hajek's foot., Ha$zk  puahedthe cart aside,andthe claimant  there-
upon becanm profane end physioally assaulted Hajek. 'We find that there
was a hard shove vith raised:hands,  but we are not prepared addition-
;l& to find that the claiaant  struck Eajek on the jaw with 'a closed

.

Cm these findings, we must hold that the claimant was guilty
of a serious offense. In our opinion, hovever,  it is equallytruethat
there were a nuuber  of mitigating curcwnstances. One lies in the fact
that the claimant in a very real sense had two bosses on the night in
question and that he was in effect asked to interrupt an assigmnent
which he had previously been given and which he was anxious to complete.
Another lies in the fact that the claimant is of imperfect cossmnd of
the &glish language and that Iiejek, had he kept awareness of this and
inquired as to why the claimant vas resisting his request, might well
have been content to defer the loading of the carton into the I?88
trailer. And yet another lies in the fact that Eajek chose to walk
alongside the clatint to sake cer:;ein  that the clainunt  would carry
out the order. In the light of the claimant's long and,excelJ.ent
service with the Carrier, this was an insulting posture. Further, the
obvious fact is that the cart would no-t have gone over Hajek's foot had
Hajek stayed away from the claimant.
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When these things are put together, it seems to us that
Hajek cannot realistically or fairly be held blameless. We find that
the incident vas marked by shared culpability. And vhen this, in
turn, IS joined with 25 years of unblemished service, ve do not
believe that the discharge penalty can be accepted as appropriate.

Overturning the discharge on the merits, we viev it as
unnecessary to deal vith the procedural objections which the
Organization has raised vit$ respect to the predischarge investigation.
We do, hovm, vant to go on record as sharing the Organization’s
concern for the narrovness  of the scope of inquiryvhichthehearing
officer insisted on -- thus precluding the Organization fras
introducing testimony respecting liajek’s attitude on prior occasions
andthepossibilitythetattitudindl problems qnihjek’sprt may
have been at the root of the incident on the night in question. We
do not believe that an investigation involving an employe’s  dismissal
is intended to be confined to the irsmdiate facts of the incident
precipitating the dismissal.

We areanverting the claimant’s discharge to a suspension
ofhaonth duration, directingthatthe claimant be reinstatedvithout
impairment of seniority rights end with reimbursement for lost wages
starting with October 4, 1976 (vithout  payment of interest and vithout
nmkeup of health-and-welfare insurance cwerage,  but vith cffset
appliceticm of c&side earnings). In condng to this result, we have
been influenced by the facts that the (hganizatian,  inearly August,
lp76,tnrned  dovna Cllrrier  offer to reinstate the claimntvitbout
backpay onleniency grounds and that the Carrier,by  early September,
1976, had in its possession an Organization offer by which the claimant
vouldhavv beanreinstated  forthwithand  the back-payquestionwould
ham been 8cparstcly  processed.

FJHIIFIGS: ‘phe Third  Division of the Adjustit Board, upon the whole
record and aU the evidence, finds and holds:

That the parties valved oralhearing;

That the Carrier and the Etvployes involved in this dispute
era respectively Carrier end E@ployes vithin the meaning of the Railway
Labor Act, es apprwed June 21, 19%;
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That this Ditision of' the Adjust2bent Board has jurisdiction
over the dispute involved herein; and

That the Agreement vas vIolate&

A W A R D

Claim sustained as per Opinion.

r4ltTIaBAL BAILHaD ADJus!l?dEm BMIUJ
By Order of Third Division

Al-EST:
Executive Secretary

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 12th day of Jamaew1979.


